
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4248
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2012
DELAY IN LAND ACQUISITION
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of railways projects held up/delayed due to land acquisition issues in the country, Zone-wise including South-Central
Railway; and

(b) the steps taken/being taken by the Railways in this regard and to further streamline/simplify such land acquisition process in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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